
Brandt / FDOT Permit Office 
3185 S Blairstone Rd 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Phone: 850-410-5777  

 
Florida Holiday Travel Restrictions 

 

No movement is allowed on the following dates for loads exceeding 14’ 6” high, 80’ 0” 

long, and/or 10’ 0” wide in observation of the listed holidays in the State of Florida in 

accordance with F.A.C. 14-26 as follows: 

 

 

New Year’s Day  Friday, January 01, 2021 

Memorial Day  Monday, May 31, 2021 

Independence Day  Sunday & Monday, July 04 - 05, 2021   

Labor Day   Monday, September 06, 2021  

Thanksgiving Day  Thursday & Friday, November 25 – 26, 2021  

Christmas Eve/Day  Friday & Saturday, December 24 - 25, 2021 

New Year’s Eve  Friday, December 31, 2021  

New Year’s Day  Saturday, January 01, 2022 

 

If any of these holidays fall on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall also be observed 

as a holiday. If any of these holidays fall on a Sunday, the following Monday shall also 

be observed as a holiday. 

In addition, the Florida Permit Office will be closed on the following dates: (These dates 
are not subject to the above travel restrictions.) 

. 
 

Martin Luther King Jr.   Monday, January 18, 2021 

Veteran’s Day   Thursday, November 11, 2021 

Christmas Office Closure  Thursday, December 23, 2021 

New Year’s Office Closure  Thursday, December 30, 2021 


